
Streamlined Energy and Carbon Reporting 

  
Greenhouse gas emissions and energy use data for the period  

1 Sept 2021 ± 

31 Aug 2022  
1 Sept 2020 ± 

31 Aug 2021  

Energy consumption used to calculate emissions (kWh)  1,629,441 2,219,478  

Energy consumption break down (kWh) [optional] x 

Gas  

x Electricity x 

Transport fuel  

1,144,392 
773,732 
2,834 

  
1,432,520  
786,958  

5,591  

Scope 1 ± emissions in metric tonnes CO2e  
Gas consumption  
Owned transport ± mini-busses  
Total scope 1  

  
210.42 
5.53 

215.95  

  
263.39  

3.81  
267.2  

Scope 2 ± emissions in metric tonnes CO2e  
Purchased electricity  

180.39  183.17  

Scope 3 ± emissions in metric tonnes CO2e  
Business travel in employee owned vehicles  

0  0  

Total gross emissions in metric tonnes CO2e  396.34 450.67  

Intensity ratio  
Tonnes CO2e per pupil  

0.17 0.20  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 


