Streamlined Energy and Carbon Reporting

Greenhouse gas emissions and energy use data for the period	1 Sept 2021 ± 31 Aug 2022	1 Sept 2020 ± 31 Aug 2021
Energy consumption used to calculate emissions (kWh)	1,629,441	2,219,478
Energy consumption break down (kWh) [optional] x Gas x Electricity x Transport fuel	1,144,392 773,732 2,834	1,432,520 786,958 5,591
Scope 1 ± emissions in metric tonnes CO2e Gas consumption Owned transport ± mini-busses Total scope 1	210.42 5.53 215.95	263.39 3.81 267.2
Scope 2 ± emissions in metric tonnes CO2e Purchased electricity	180.39	183.17
Scope 3 ± emissions in metric tonnes CO2e Business travel in employee owned vehicles	0	0
Total gross emissions in metric tonnes CO2e	396.34	450.67
Intensity ratio Tonnes CO2e per pupil	0.17	0.20